Copyright 2013 by the North Carolina Department of Public Instruction. All rights reserved.�
Academic Services and Instructional Support
Division of Accountability Services
North Carolina
READY End-of-Grade
Assessment
Mathematics
Student Booklet

2012–2013
Answer Key
Item Number Type Key Domain
S1 MC C
S2 GR 2.7
S3
GR 3
4  or .75
Calculator Inactive
Item Number Type Key Domain
1 MC A CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NBT.B.5
2 MC A CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.A.1
3 MC B CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.A.2
4 MC C CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.3
5 MC B CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.4.A
6 MC C CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.4.B
7 MC B CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.7.A
8 MC C CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.7.C
9 MC C CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.A.1
10 MC D CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.A.2
11 MC B CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.3
12 MC C CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.4.A
13 MC A CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.6
14 MC A CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.7.B
15 MC B CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.A.2
16 MC B CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.6
RELE
ASED
G R A D E 5 M A T H — R E L E A S E D F O R M
Item Number Type Key Domain
17 GR 2736 CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NBT.B.5
18 GR 70 CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NBT.B.6
19 GR 30.5 CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NBT.B.7
20 GR 120 CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.MD.C.5.B
21 GR .9 CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.A.1
22 GR 3 CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.4.B
Calculator Active
Item Number Type Key Domain
23 MC C CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.OA.A.1
24 MC A CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.OA.B.3
25 MC C CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NBT.A.3.B
26 MC B CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NBT.B.6
27 MC B CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NBT.B.7
28 MC C CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.3
29 MC D CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.6
30 MC A CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.MD.A.1
31 MC C CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.MD.C.5.B
32 MC A CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.G.A.2
33 MC B CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.OA.A.2
34 MC C CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NBT.A.2
35 MC A CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NBT.A.4
36 MC B CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NBT.B.7
37 MC D CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.A.2
38 MC A CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.4.B
39 MC D CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NF.B.7.C
RELE
ASED
G R A D E 5 M A T H — R E L E A S E D F O R M
Item Number Type Key Domain
40 MC B CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.MD.B.2
41 MC C CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.MD.C.5.C
42 MC D CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.G.B.4
43 MC D CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.MD.A.1
44 MC D CCSS.MATH.CONTENT.5.NBT.B.6
Item Types:
MC = multiple choice
GR = gridded response
Links to instructions for the gridded-response items can be found on the main
accountability page.